## EXECUTIVE ORDER 17-01



WHEREAS, the Governor's Advisory Council on Physical Fitness and Health was originally established by Executive Order 86-06 and subsequently modified and superseded by Executive Order 07-10; and

WHEREAS, the Governor's Advisory Council on Physical Fitness and Health has not met since 2010 and the promotion of physical fitness and health throughout the state is the responsibility of the Division of Community and Public Health in the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri State Park Advisory Board was established by Executive Order 86-26 and subsequently modified by Executive Orders 98-15 and 05-40; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri State Park Advisory Board has not met since 2009 and the duties and responsibilities for administering the state park system and coordinating statewide programs in the areas of outdoor recreation is assigned by law to the Missouri State Department of Natural Resource, Division of Parks.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, by the virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the laws of the State of Missouri, do hereby rescind Executive Orders 07-10, 86-26, 98-15, and 05-40.



ATTEST:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Missouri, in the City of Jefferson, on this 6th day of January, 2017.

Jeremiah W. (Jay) Nixon Governor

> Jason Kander Secretary of State